Inspector Name: Revas, Robbie

FORM INSP

Rev X/15

State of Colorado Oil and Gas Conservation Commission

1120 Lincoln Street, Suite 801, Denver, Colorado 80203 Phone: (303) 894-2100 Fax: (303) 894-2109

FIELD INSPECTION FORM



Number of Comments

Number of Corrective Actions

Corrective Action Response Requested

Inspection Date: 09/06/2019
Submitted Date:

09/06/2019

Document Number: 699300110

Loc ID Inspector Name: On-Site Inspection 460362 Revas, Robbie 2A Doc Num: THIS IS A FOLLOW UP INSPECTION Operator Information: OGCC Operator Number: 47120 Name of Operator: KERR MCGEE OIL & GAS ONSHORE LP Status Summary: THIS IS A FOLLOW UP INSPECTION REQUIRED NO FOLLOW UP INSPECTION REQUIRED Findings:

Address: P O BOX 173779

City: DENVER State: CO Zip: 80217-

ANY CORRECTIVE ACTION(S) FROM PREVIOUS INSPECTIONS THAT HAVE NOT BEEN ADDRESSED ARE STILL APPLICABLE

Contact Information:					
Contact Name	Phone	Email	Comment		
,		COGCCinspections@anadark o.com	All Inspections		
Gomez, Jason		jason.gomez@state.co.us			

Inspected F	acilities:						
Facility ID	Туре	Status	Status Date	Well Class	API Num	Facility Name	Insp Status
460348	WELL	DG	07/08/2019		123-49319	TULA 12-10HZ	DG

General Comment:

Inspector Name: Revas, Robbie

<u>Location</u>					
Lease Road:					
Туре	Access				
comment:					
Corrective ActionL				Date:	
Overall Good: X					
Signs/Marker:					
Туре	DRILLING/RECOMP				
Comment:	Adequate				
Corrective Action:				Date	
Emergency Contact I	Number:				
Comment:					
Corrective Action:	:			Date:	
Overall Good: X					
Spills:					
Туре	Area	Volume			
In Containment: 1	No				
Comment:					
Multilple Spills	and Releases?				
Fencing/:					
Туре	LOCATION				
Comment	Sound walls				
Corrective Action:	Date:				
Venting:					
Yes/No	NO				
Comment:					
Corrective Action:	Da				
Flaring:					
Туре					
Comment:					
Corrective Action:				Date:	
			'		

Inspector Name: Revas, Robbie

inspector Name. Nevas, Nobble								
			<u>Inspec</u>	ted Facilities				
Facility ID: 460348	Type:	WELL	API Number:	123-49319	Status:	DG	Insp. Status:	DG
			Well	<u>Drilling</u>				
Rig: Rig Name:	Precision D	rilling 461 Pu	ısher/Rig Mana	ager: Joe Wallem				
Permit Posted:	Yes		Access S	Sign: Yes				
Well Control Equipn	nent:							
Pipe Ram:	YES	Blind Ram	n: YES Hy	dril Type: YES				
Pressure Test BOP:	Pass	Test Pressure PS	I: 5000	Safety Plan:				
<u>Drill Fluids</u> <u>Management:</u>				YES	_			
Lined Pit:		Unlined Pit:		Closed Loop:	YES	Sen	ni-Closed Loop:	
Multi-Well:	YES	Disposal Location	n:					
Comment:	Comment: Current depth at time of inspection 16,153' TD							
Corrective Action:							Date:	
							-1	

COGCC Comments		
Comment	User	Date
COGCC Inspection Report Summary On Friday 9/6/19 at approximately 1230 hrs., I, Inspector Robbie Revas, Conducted an on-site inspection at the Tula 12-10HZ Kerr McGee, at API # 05-123-49319 in Weld County Colorado. While there, I observed Drilling Operation. During this inspection no compliance issues were observed: BOP test appeared to have passed, Chemical storage appeared to within containment. Overall location appeared to be in compliance with COGCC rules See attached photos. Location is dry, weather is clear. I spoke with Joe Wallem Company Man Kerr McGee and he updated me on operations at time of inspection which was running production Csg. at 6,900. They reached TD at 16,153'. Routine inspection. Continuing education COGCC Inspection Report Summary.	revasr	09/06/2019

Attached Documents

You can go to COGCC Images (https://cogcc.state.co.us/weblink/) and search by document number:

Document Num	Description	URL
699300111	Location pics	http://ogccweblink.state.co.us/DownloadDocumentPDF.aspx?DocumentId=4931099